UPCOMING FESTIVAL DATES

WINTERFEST-

We will load wind instruments
when you arrive on Saturday High School -Load Trailer on Friday 2/24 after pep band

WINTERFEST-HS BAND- GREENVILLE HS - FEBRUARY 25

Morning. It will be helpful f . .
orning. It will be helpful for HS Band - Meet at HS - 8am, Leave at 8:30am, Quick Unload upon arrival,

sl S i (9 152 Warmup at 10am, Perform at 10:30am, Load and Leave at 12:15 am to head
transported on the bus. to Kent City.

Students will need to be in
concert dress when you arrive at
Kent City.

This is a graded/mandatory
performance. High Schoolers — Load Trailer — Thursday March 9 at 2:30pm

DISTRICTS — CEDAR SPRINGS HS — MARCH 10

Students will leave Greenville
after the clinic and head back to 7t Grade — Meet at MS at 6:45am
KC. - Bus will leave at 7am

It is important that you are on - Arrive at CSHS at and unload.

time to meeting times at Kent - 7:40am — Warmup

City - 8am — Perform then Sight Read

- 10:20am — Watch Fruitport, Montabella and Kent City 8t Band
then leave, back to school around 11am.

DISTRICTS 8th Grade — Meet at MS at 7:15am

- Leave at 7:30am
- Arrive and unload
- h 1
Concert Attire is required. Black on Watch KC 7%, Cedar, Freemont and Fruitport
bottom and white on top. No tennis - 10:15am — Perform then Sight Read
shoes. Boys wear a tie. - 10:55am — Watch Fruitport White Band then leave, back to

_ _ school around 12noon.
Students will need to transport wind

instruments on the bus with the

A : HS — Meet at HS at 12:15pm and change

exception of tubas and bari sax.

-12:30pm — Leave KC

This is a graded/mandatory -12:45pm — Arrive and unload.

performance. - Watch Cedar Springs and Potentially Montabella
- 1:50pm — Warmup

- 2:35pm — Perform then sight read

- Load Trailer and prep to leave

High Schoolers will need to help - 3:45pm — Arrive at KC and unload trailer
unload trailer upon arrival at Kent
City.

It is important that you are on time to
meeting times at Kent City.

MS Students — you need to make
arrangements NOW to get a ride to
school on March 10.

We will need chaperones for MS,

please contact Mr. Schnicke ASAP.




